www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17748/2007

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

VERSUS

PRISM CEMENTS LTD.

VES

STATE OF M.P.& ORS

(With appln(s) for interim relief and (With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO URGE ADDL. GROUNDS and prayer for interim relief and office report )) WITH SLP(C) NO. 18740 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 18794 of 2007 (With office report)

Date: 26/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv. Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv. Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya ,Adv Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

Respondents may file counter affidavit before 3.4.2008. List the matter on 3.4.2008.

> (S.G.SHAH) Registrar